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18 August 2025
Academic Calendar (Autumn Term-2025)
(September-December)

Month Date Day Events

September 05.09.2025 Friday Holiday (Holy Eid e-Miladunnabi)*
08.09.2025 Monday Publication of results of Summer Term Final Exam 2025
09.09.2025 Tuesday Commencement of Classes of existing students
25.09.2025 Thursday Last date of Course enrollment for Autumn Term’2025 without

fine
14.09.2025 to | Sunday to Camp classes of newly admitted undergraduate/graduate
25.09.2025 Thursday students, Autumn Term’2025.

October 29.09.2025 to | Monday to Holidays (Durga Puja)
02.10.2025 Thursday
05.10.2025 Sunday Commencement of classes of newly admitted undergraduate/

graduate students, Autumn Term’2025
09.10.2025 Thursday Freshers’ Reception/ Orientation

12.10.2025 to | Sunday to Supplementary Exam of Summer Term’2025
16.10.2025 Thursday
15.10.2025 Wednesday | Last date of Course enroliment for Autumn Term’2025 with
fine

23.10.2025 Thursday Publication of results of Supplementary Exam, Summer Term
Final Exam’2025

November 02.11.2025 to | Sunday to Guardians’ Meeting

06.11.2025 Thursday

December 10.12.2025 to | Wednesday | Final Exam Admit Card Distribution without fine
15.12.2025 to Monday
15.12.2025 Monday End of classes of Autumn Term’2025
16.12.2025 Tuesday Observance of Victory Day

17.12.2025 to | Wednesday | Final Exam Admit Card Distribution with fine

18.12.2025 to Thursday
25.12.2025 Thursday Holiday (Holy Christmas)

21.12.2025 to | Sunday to Final Examination of all programmes of Autumn Term’2025
31.12.2025 Wednesday

* Subject to sighting of the moon
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Jahed Hussain Ghuznavy
Registrar (In-Charge)

@D Eﬂéﬂm"

Bateshwar, Sylhet-3104, Bangladesh.
+880 1313-050044, +880 1313-050066
+880 29966 42907, +880 29966 42908
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